Important Information


Stay Up-To-Date

Heat Advisory Issued for Heritage Park

Stay Cool and Safe On-Park!

Summer has finally arrived, bringing record-breaking temperatures with it! The City of Calgary has issued a heat warning, with the mercury set to soar to 35°C and beyond over the next couple of weeks. But don’t let the heat stop you from having a fantastic day at Heritage Park! Click the link below for fun and practical tips to stay cool and safe during your visit.

Learn More

Impact of Current Water Restrictions on Heritage Park: Update as of July 4, 2024

The Steam Train is Back on Track as of Thursday, July 4, 2024

As of July 2, 2024, The City of Calgary lifted water restrictions for indoor use, allowing us to resume operating our steam train. The train will be back on the tracks starting on Thursday, July 4, 2024.

View the Steam Train Schedule

Stage 4 Outdoor Water Restrictions Continue

We’ve taken significant steps to reduce our water usage in compliance with Stage 4 Outdoor Water Restrictions put in place by the City of Calgary. We will continue to comply with these mandatory water restrictions while they are in place. The Park’s irrigation systems will remain off at this time.

We thank you for your patience as we do our part to restrict our water usage. Please check this page frequently for updates on the situation.